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The Honorable Robert B. Kugler, U.S.D.J. 
Marcy Golub, Judicial Assistant 

856-757-5019 
 

The Honorable Joel Schneider, U.S.M.J. 
Jackie Kotarski, Judicial Assitant 

856-757-5466 
 

Larry MacStravic 
Courtroom Deputy to Judge Robert B. Kugler 

856-757-5433 
Larry_MacStravic@njd.uscourts.gov 
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Courtroom Deputy to Judge Joel Schneider 
856-757-5488 

Sarah_Eckert@njd.uscourts.gov 
 

Carl Nami 
Court Reporter to Judge Robert B. Kugler 

856-576-7016 
Carl_Nami@njd.uscourts.gov 
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Michael C. Zogby 
Liaison Counsel 

Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP 
600 Campus Drive 

Florham Park, NJ 07932 
973-549-7209 

michael.zogby@dbr.com 

 
Richard M. Golomb 

Liaison Counsel 
Golomb & Honik, P.C. 

1515 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 

215-985-9177 
rgolomb@golombhonik.com 

 
Susan M. Sharko 

Lead Counsel 
Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP 

600 Campus Drive 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 

973-549-7350 
susan.sharko@dbr.com 

 
Christopher L. Coffin 

Co-Lead Counsel 
Executive Committee Member 
Pendley, Baudin & Coffin, LLP 
1515 Poydras Street, Suite 1400 

New Orleans, LA 70112 
504-355-0086 

ccoffin@pbclawfirm.com 
  

Adam M. Slater 
Co-Lead Counsel 

Executive Committee Member 
Mazie Slater Katz & Freeman, LLC 



103 Eisenhower Parkway 
Roseland, NJ 07068 

973-228-9898 
aslater@mskf.net 

 
 

Plaintiffs’ Executive Committee Members 
 

Troy Rafferty 
Levin, Papantonio, Thomas, Mitchell, Rafferty & Proctor, P.A. 

316 South Baylen Street, Suite 600 
Pensacola, FL 32502 

850-435-7000 
trafferty@levinlaw.com 

 
Tara D. Sutton 

Robins Kaplan Miller Ciresi, LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue 
2800 LaSalle Plaza 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-349-8577 

tsutton@robinskaplan.com 
 

Peter H. Weinberger 
Spangenberg Shibley & Liber, LLP 

1001 Lakeside Avenue East, Suite 1700 
Cleveland, OH 44114 

216-696-3232 
pweinberger@spanglaw.com 

 
 

Plaintiffs’ Steering Committee Members 
 

F. Catfish Abbott 
Abbott Law Group 

2929 Plummer Cove Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32223 

904-292-1111 

Esther E. Berezofsky 
Williams Cuker & Berezofsky 

Woodland Falls Corporate Center 
210 Lake Drive East, Suite 101 

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
856-667-0500 

eberezofsky@wcblegal.com 
 

Stuart L. Goldenberg 
Goldenberg Law PLLC 

800 LaSalle Plaza, Suite 2150 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

612-333-4662 
slgoldenberg@goldenberglaw.com 

 

Lexi J. Hazam 
Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Berstein, 

LLP 
275 Battery Street, 29th Floor 

San Fransisco, CA 94111 
415-956-1000 

lhazam@lchb.com 
 



 
Anthony D. Irpino 

Irpino Law Firm, LLP 
2216 Magazine Street 

New Orleans, LA 70130 
504-525-1500 

 

Jeffrey M. Kuntz 
Wagstaff & Cartmell, LLP 

4740 Grand Avenue, Suite 300 
Kansas City, MO 64112 

816-701-1124 
jkuntz@wllp.com 

 
Mallory J. Mangold 
Taylor Martino, P.C. 

51 Saint Joseph Street 
P.O. Box 894 

Mobile, AL 36601 
251-378-0145 

mmangold@taylormartino.com 
 

 Mark M. O’Mara 
O’Mara Law Group 

221 NE Ivanhoe Boulevard 
Suite 200 

Orlando, FL 32804 
407-898-5151 

mark@omaralawgroup.com 
 

Victoria J. Maniatis 
Sanders Phillips Grossman, LLP 

800-530-9800 
vmaniatis@thesandersfirm.com 

Roger W. Orlando 
The Orlando Law Group, P.C. 

13 Pine Street 
Morristown, NJ 07960 

973-898-9191 
roger@orlandofirm.com 

 
Behram v. Parekh 

Kirtland & Packard, LLP 
2041 Rosecrans Avenue, 3rd Floor 

El Segundo, CA 90245 
310-536-1000 

bvp@kirtlandpackard.com 
 

Gale D. Pearson 
Pearson Randall & Schumacher, P.A. 

310 4th Avenue South, Suite 5010 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

612-767-7500 
gpearson@prslegal.com 

 
Paul D. Rheingold 

Rheingold, Valet, Rheingold, Shkolnik 
& McCartney, LLP 
113 East 37th Street 
New York, NY 10016 

212-684-1880 
 

Joel R. Rhine 
Lea, Rhine, Rosbrugh & Chleborowicz, 

PLLC 
314 Walnut Street 

Wilmington, NJ 28401 
910-772-9960 

Stacy K. Hauer 
Johnson Becker, PLLC 

444 Cedar Street, Suite 1800 
St. Paul, MN 55101 

800-279-6386 
shauer@johnsonbecker.com 

 

George T. Williamson 
Farr Law Firm 

99 Nesbit Street 
Punta Gorda, FL 33950 

941-639-1158 
gwilliamson@farr.com 

 
 


